

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to Member of legislative assembly (name of the House) from 79 Gadwal Constituency (name of the constituency)

I, Smt D.K.Aruna alias Arundhathi, wife of Sri.D.K.Bharathsimha Reddy aged about 49 years, resident of 2-2-20, Rajaveedhi, Gadwal candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

1. I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction. —ND.—

I C Ma	
AUBLIC NOTA PI the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be appointed by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be applied by the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall be applied by the deponent is accused by the deponent is acc	l furnish the following information
Districe Districe	et(s)
State(s)	
(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short descrip	tion of the offence(s) for which the
candidate has been charged	
(iv) which framed the charge(s)	
(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s)	
(vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been	n stayed by any court(s) of
competent jurisdiction	

2. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) (other than any offences) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the people Act, 1951(43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

h. D.K. Am

continue ..2..

NOTARY D.Prabhaker

B.A. B Com.LL B. Appointed by Govt. Of A P GADWAL

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he (i) Case/First information reports No./Nos	
(ii) Count(s) which punished	
(iii) Police station(s) District(s) State(s)	
(iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and shor candidate has been charged	
(v) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced	
(vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stay	yed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction
Place : Gadwal .	
Date :2303-2009.	Signature of Deponent.

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Gadwal this 23rd day of March, 2009

Signature of deponent

Sworn and signed before me at Gadwal on .. 23 .. 3 . 2009

S.NO 24

NOTARY

D. Y. Arv

NOTARY

D. Prabhaker

B.A. B.Com LL.B. Note: "The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off".

ANNEXURE-1

Affidavit to be furnished by candidate along with nomination paper

2 1 MAR 2009 Before the Returning Officer

For election to Member of Legislative Assembly (name of the House)
From 79 Gadwal Constituency
(name of the constituency)

I, Smt D.K.Aruna alias Arundhathi, wife of Sri.D.K.Bharathsimha Reddy aged about 49 years, resident of 2-2-20,Rajaveedhi,Gadwal candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

(Strike out whichever not applicable)

(1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court :- -NIL-

Appointed by Govt. Of A.P.

GADWAL (iii)

Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken: -NIL

The Court which has taken cognizance :-NIL-

Case No.: -NIL-

- (iv) Date of order of the court taking cognizance: -NIL-
- (v) Details of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above Order taking cognizance: -NIL-

D.K. An

NOTARY

D.Prabhaker

B.A .B Com .LL.B., Appointed by Govt. Of A P G A D W A L That I give hereinbelow the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, ect.,) of myself, my spouse and dependents*:

(A) Details of movable assets.

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

S	1	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name (s):	Dependent -1 Name :	Dependent-2 Name:	Dependent-3, ect., Name:
(i		Cash	5.00 lakhs	3.00 lakhs			
	ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non- Banking Financial Companies	State Bank of Hyderabad Assembly extension counter Account No.520884 86229 Rs.4,78,52 2/-	ING Vysya Bank , Hyderabad. Account No. 73701102165 4. Rs.16,99,756/-			
pointed by	A 1.						

D.Prabhaker

B.A.B Com.LL.B. Appointed by Govt. Of A P GADWAL

(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in companies	(a) Sangi polyesters shares 2000 worth of Rs. 10000/- (b) Sangi industries sales 1000 worth of Rs.30000/- (c) Sangi spinningers 2000 shares worth of Rs.60000/-	(a) Sangi polyesters shares 2000 worth of Rs. 10000/- (b) Sangi industries sales 1000 worth of Rs.30000/- (c) Sangi spinningers 2000 shares worth of Rs.60000/-			
Appointed by Govt. Of A.P	Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies,	Rs.2.00 lakhs LIC policy No.644906688 Outstanding Rs.15390/- NSC bonds 40 Nos worth of Rs.10000/- each total Rs.4.00 lakhs. Postal bonds at Tirumalagiri Post office Hyderabad worth of Rs.10.00 lakhs gifted by my father	NSC bonds 30 Nos worth of Rs.10000/- each Total Rs.3.00 lakhs			
		SP	امرا	D.K	An	

NOTARY .

D.Prabhaker

B.A.B Com LL.B. Appointed by Govt. Of A P GADWAL

	(v)	Motors Vehicles (details of make, etc.,	Safari car Number AP22M0666	(a) Scorpio Number AP22R0222 (b) Maruti Swift bearing Number AP22J1818	
	(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value	70 tulas Gold including ornaments worth of Rs.15.00 lakhs		
Appointed by Govt. Of A.P.	(vii)	Other assets, such as values of claims/ interests	a) Madhava marain pvt.ltd Rs.6,50000/- share capital	(a) Raghavendhra Gas distributors (HP) sloe proprietor wroth of Rs.32 lakhs (b) Madhava marain pvt.ltd Rs.2,75,61,000/- share capital (c) D.K.Bharathsimha Reddy and Company under take contracts Rs.60 lakhs. (d) Sethujel project India Pvt limited Rs.3,56,00,000/- share capital (e) Interlex Hotels Pvt. Limited Rs.85,00,000/- share capital	

Note: Value of Bonds/Shares/Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange In respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies Should be given.

*Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the Income of the candidate.

NOTARY

D.Prabhaker

B.A. B Com. LL.B. Appointed by Govt. Of A P GADWAL

B. Details of Immovable assets

(Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)

Sl.n o	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name (s):	Dependen t -1 Name	Dependent -2 Name:	Dependent -3, ect., Name
Appointed by Govt. Of A. P. Appointed by App	Agricultural Land - Location (s) -Survey Number(s) -Extent (Total measurement) -current market value	2.00 acres situated at gandipet manchirevula gram panchayati Rajendhra nagar R.R.District.Curre nt market value Rs.25.00 Lakhs per acre Farm house ½ share situated at above place wroth of Rs. 15.00 Lakhs total Rs.65.00 lakhs	a) 2.00 acres situated at gandipet manchirevula gram panchayati Rajendhra nagar R.R.District.Curre nt market value Rs.25.00 Lakhs per acre Farm house ½ share situated at above place wroth of Rs. 15.00 Lakhs total Rs.65.00 lakhs (b) Sy.no 662 – 1.10 gts,664/E 8.25 gts,665/E 2.25 gts situtated at gadwal town Mahabubnagar dist. Rate per acre 1.00 lakhs total value of Rs.12 lakhs (c) Sy.no 194/A/2 0.01 gts, 662/B 7.38 gts,663/C 5.06 gts,661/B 8.38 gts and 669/B 1.30 ½ gts situated at Dharmavaram (vg) Itikyala (m) Mahabubnagar dist. Market value rate per acre Rs.50,000/- Total value of Rs.11,91,875/-			

SD L.

D.Prabhaker

B.A.B Com LIP
Appointed by Govt. Of A P
GADWAL

D.K. Aru

	(ii)	Agricultural Land - Location (s) -Survey Number(s)	Sy.no 689/A 0.23 gts open place situated at Gadwal proper Mahabubnagae dist. Worth of Rs.15.00 lakhs.			
Appointed GADV	1 11	Buildings (Commercial and residential) - Location (s) -Survey/door number (s) Extent (Total measurement) -current market value	(a) H.no 2-2-20 Rajaveedhi, Gadwal Proper Mahabubnagar dist market value Rs.40,53,624/-Total measurement 2634.3 Sq yards open place including building (b) H.no 2-2-20/1 Rajaveedhi Gadwal proper Mahabubnagar dist market value Rs 11,51,772/-Total measurement 460.4 Sq yards open place including building			
	(iv)	Houses/ Apartments, etc Location (s) -Survey/door numbers (s) -Extent (Total measurement) -current market value		One house situated at Shamerpet Garampanchayat Total measure 700 sq yards. Construction area 684 sq yards at present market value of Rs.80.00 lakhs		

NOTARY

D.Prabhaker

B.A. B Com LL.B., Appointed by Govt. Of A P GADWAL D.K.An

(v)	Others (such as interest in		-	_
	property)			

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities / overdues to public financial institutions and government dues:-

(Note: Please give separate details for each item)

	S.No.	Description	Name and address of Bank/ Financial institutions (s) / Departments (s)	Amount outstanding as on 23-3-2009.
	(a) (i)	Loans from Banks	Smt.D.K.ARUNA Vehicle safari bearing number AP22M0666 loan, at SBH Gadwal Rs.8.00 lakhs Sri.D.K.BHARATHSIMHA REDDY	Rs.3,93,132/-
PHER. P	URUIC		(i)Vehicle Scorpio bearing number AP22R0222 loan, at SBH Gadwal Rs.5.00 lakhs (ii)Vehicle bolero bearing number AP22W7906 loan, at HDFC bank Raniganj, Secunderabad. Rs.6.00	Rs.5,32,641/-
Appointed Govt. Of	ad by		lakhs. (iii) Vehicle Logan bearing number AP22J6666 loan at SBH Hyderabad, secretariat branch. Rs.5.80 lakhs (iv) Vehicles Man tippers 3.nos bearing numbers	Rs.3,58,017/- Rs.3,47,654/-
GADY	AL A		AP22W6847,AP22W6848 & AP22W6850, loan at ING Vysya bank,Hyderabad. Approximately outstanding (v) Ashok Leyland Tippers 2 nos. loan at ING Vysya	Rs.35,98,725/-
			Bank, Hyderabad. Approximately outstanding	Rs.5,37,549/-
			(vi) Vehicle bearing No.AP22J1818 Maruti swift loan at ING Vysya bank Hyderabad branch	Rs.26,776/-
	(ii)	Loans from financial institutions	Sri.D.K.BHARATHSIMHA REDDY (a) Shreya finance Infrastructure Crusher 5 nos Tippers with generator (b) Tata finance JD Loader machinery approximately	Rs.1,82,09,395/-
			outstanding Rs.	Rs.5,00,000/-

NOTARY

D.Prabhaker

B.A.B Com.LLB Appointed by Govt. Of A P GADWAL D.K.An

(iii)	Government dues (other than income tax and wealth tax) (No due certificate to be enclosed in case holding or having held any public office)	
(b) (i)	Income Tax including surcharge (Also indicate the assessment year up to which Income Tax Return filed. Give also permanent Account Number (PAN)	Smt.D.KARUNA PAN Card no. AGGPD1943D2008-2009 assessment completed returns filed
		Sri.D.K.BHARATHSIMHA REDDY PAN Card No. AGGPD9177M2008-09 assessment completed returns filed
Appoin	Wealth Tax (Also indicate the assessment year up to which Wealth Tax return filed.)	
(iii) GAOV	Sales Tax (only in case of proprietary business)	
(iv)	Property Tax	Enclosing Xerox Receipts Municipal taxes

D.K.An

NOTARY

D.Prabhaker

B.A.B Com. LL.B.. Appointed by Govt. Of A P GADWAL (4) My educational qualification are as under :-

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

(Name of school/University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given).

Madapati Hanumantha Rao Girls High School, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad up to SSC 1973-74 RBVR Womens College Narayanaguda, Hyderabad upto Intermediate 1974-76

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Gadwal and singed this the 23 day of march, 2009.

Appointed by OTARY
GADWAL
NOTARIAL

Sworn and signed before me at Gadwal on ...2.3....2...2009

Signature of deponent

S.NO 25

Dt. 23-3-2009.

D.Prabhaker

B.A. B.Com.LL.B.. Appointed by Govt. Of A P

GADWAL